

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.5979 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	20.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> The petitioners have filed a Memo bearing U.S.R.No.45892 of 2026, showing proof of service, on the respondents. It appears that, the 21st respondent has refused to receive the said notice. In view of the said refusal, it shall be deemed to have been served on the 21st respondent. As service of notice has been completed, time is given for the answering respondents to appear before this Court. Post on 06.05.2026. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> KPV	