

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: WP No.5979 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 05                 | 06.07.2026  | <p><b><u>NJS,J &amp; TCDS,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Considering the submissions made, this application is allowed.</p> <p>Registry to make necessary changes, wherever necessary.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.No.5979 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>List on 03.08.2026.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>NJS, J</b></div> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>TCDS,J</b></div> <p>Ssv</p> |                        |